

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 23, 2016

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT: Desmond Stoll: (414) 607-6000

MARINE BANK APPOINTS BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

ELM GROVE, WI – Marine Bank, a branch of CIBM Bank, is pleased to announce the addition of Desmond Stoll as Business Development Officer. Mr. Stoll will be responsible for new business development in metropolitan Milwaukee. Mr. Stoll brings 18 years of experience in finance, focusing on both lending and sales with small and large organizations.

Mr. Stoll and his family relocated from Sacramento, California, where he most recently fostered record growth and expansion as Business Development Officer for Blackburne & Sons Realty Capital. In his personal time, he is focused on community involvement and creating opportunities for his family through education and activities.

"Desmond is an outstanding addition to our team in the Milwaukee market," said Mark Wilmington, SVP – Director of Retail. Mr. Stoll stated, "Marine Bank has an excellent reputation in our community and with the customers they serve. I'm pleased to be part of the team and look forward to utilizing my experience in banking to create solutions to assist our clients."

Mr. Stoll can be contacted directly at (414) 607-6000, Marine Bank - 12700 W. Bluemound Road, Suite 150, Elm Grove, WI, 53122.

CIBM Bank is a wholly owned subsidiary of CIB Marine Bancshares, Inc. that operates as "Marine Bank" in its Indiana and Wisconsin markets, "Central Illinois Bank" in its central Illinois market, and "Avenue Bank" in its Chicagoland market. The Avenue Mortgage division, located in Naperville, Illinois, serves all CIBM Bank markets. Equal Housing Lender, Member FDIC.

###